

**FY 2021-2022 Virginia Beach Budget  
Response to Council Questions**

**Question Number:** 39

**Question:** Were there enough officers at the oceanfront given the predication of warm weather and other factors?

**Date Requested:** 4/6/21

**Requested By:** Councilmember Tower

**Department:** Police

**Response:** Based on the totality of factors that are involved in determining staffing assignments in a period of time or for a location, there was sufficient staffing in place during the weekend this question references.